FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF ASSETS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF
ASSETS (this “First Amendment”) is made and entered into as of March 27, 2019 (the
“Execution Date”), by and among TULARE LOCAL HEALTHCARE DISTRICT, a local
health care district of the State of California (“Seller” or the “District”), on the one hand, and
ADVENTIST HEALTH TULARE, a California nonprofit religious corporation (“Buyer”), and
ADVENTIST HEALTH SYSTEM/WEST, a California nonprofit religious corporation doing
business as ADVENTIST HEALTH (“Adventist Health), on the other hand. At times
hereafter, Buyer, Seller and Adventist Health are referred to individually as a “Party” or
collectively as the “Parties”. Adventist Health and Buyer are hereinafter referred to at times
individually as an “Adventist Party” and collectively as “Adventist Parties”.

RECITALS

A.  Buyer, Seller and Adventist Health are parties to that certain Agreement for
Purchase and Sale of Assets (the “Agreement”), dated as of March 15, 2019, by and among the
Parties, pursuant to which Buyer has agreed to acquire from Seller all right, title and interest of
Seller in and to the Acquired Assets.

B. The Parties have identified additional assets (the “Additional Assets”) that Seller
wishes to sell and be included amongst the Acquired Assets, and Buyer wishes to acquire, in
exchange for fair market value monetary consideration.

C. The Parties have identified certain Contracts and prepaid amounts (the “Removed
Assets”) that Buyer no longer wishes to acquire.

D. Seller has identified certain Post-Valuation Assets that Seller wishes to sell, and
Buyer wishes to acquire, for which the fair market value was not initially reflected in the
Purchase Price.

E. The Parties desire to amend the Agreement and certain of its corresponding
schedules as set forth below to reflect an update in Purchase Price due to the inclusion of the
Additional Assets and Post-Valuation Assets and the removal of the Removed Assets, all of
which was referenced in the Agreement as the Purchase Price Update Amendment in Section
2.5.1(b).

F. The Parties agree that the aggregate consideration due for the Acquired Assets, as
amended herein, is Six Million One Hundred and Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Eleven
Dollars and Twenty Five Cents ($6,158,611.25) (the “Updated Purchase Price”).

G. The Parties further agree that, after application of the Updated Purchase Price, the
balance remaining under the Credit Agreement is Three Million Three Hundred and Seventeen
Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Nine Dollars and Seventy Five Cents ($3,317,839.75).

H. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
given to such terms in the Agreement.

036894-000000 5907261.1
US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



In consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual covenants set forth herein, and
for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Agreement. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

@ Section 2.1.10 of the Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its
entirety as set forth below:

Post-Valuation Assets. The assets owned by Seller and used in connection with the
Hospital and the Licensed Operations that (i) have been moved from storage and put into
service under the Licensed Operations during the term of the Interim Management
Services Agreement; (ii) and the operating room inventory (the “Post-Valuation
Assets”), as set forth in Schedule 2.1.10.

(b) Section 2.5.1(b) of the Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its
entirety as set forth below:

(b) an amount equal to the sum of the fair market value of the Prepaids and the Post-
Valuation Assets, with:

I.  the fair market value of the Prepaids determined to be the sum of the amounts set
forth for each Prepaid in Schedule 2.1.5, which is One Hundred Twenty-Eight
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents ($128,666.93);
and

ii.  the fair market value of the Post-Valuation Assets determined to be the sum of the
amounts set forth for each Post-Valuation Asset in Schedule 2.1.10, which is Six
Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ten Dollars and Fifty Cents

($653,810.50).”

2. Schedule 2.1.3. Schedule 2.1.3 to the Agreement is hereby amended to remove
reference to the following Assumed Contract:

Fateh Entabi, M.D. Physician services

3. Schedule 2.1.5. Schedule 2.1.5 to the Agreement is hereby amended to remove
references to the following Prepaids:
College of Annual Proficiency $3,728.92 11/1/18 - 10/31/18  $2,019.83
American Testing
Pathology
Orchard Software license $7,500.00 6/18 - 5/19 $937.50
Software
Orchard Quarterly Support $4,372.47 3/1/19 - 5/31/19 $3,643.73
Software
036894-000000 5907261.1 2

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



4. Schedule 2.1.10. Schedule 2.1.10 is hereby added to the Agreement and attached
hereto as Schedule 2.1.10.

5. Miscellaneous.

@) Governing Law. This First Amendment shall be governed by, and shall be
construed and enforced in accordance with, the internal Laws (not the choice of law) of the State
of California. Each Party agrees to submit to the jurisdiction of the Bankruptcy Court and the
Courts of the State of California. Any action or proceeding to enforce or interpret any provision
of this Agreement shall be brought, commenced or prosecuted in the County of Fresno,
California.

(b) Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed and delivered
(including by facsimile or other means of electronic transmission, such as by electronic mail in
“.pdf” form) in one or more counterparts, and by the different Parties in separate counterparts,
each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together
shall constitute one and the same agreement.

(© No Other Amendments. Except as specifically modified in Sections 1 and
2 of this First Amendment, all of the provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged and
continue in full force and effect. Unless the context otherwise requires, after the date hereof, any
reference to the Agreement shall mean the Agreement as amended hereby.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

036894-000000 5907261.1 3

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties execute this First Amendment as of the day and
year first above written.
SELLER

TULARE LOCAL HEALTHCARE DISTRICT,
a local health care district of the State of California

By:
Its

036894-000000 5907261.1
US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



BUYER

ADVENTIST HEALTH TULARE
a California nonprofit religious corporation

By:
Its

036894-000000 5907261.1 5

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



ADVENTIST HEALTH

ADVENTIST HEALTH SYSTEM/WEST,
a California nonprofit religious corporation
d/b/a ADVENTIST HEALTH

By:

Its

036894-000000 5907261.1 6

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



Schedule 2.1.10
to Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets

POST-VALUATION ASSETS

Operating Room and Surgical Inventory:

Asset

Mask LMA Unique Size #5
Glove Biogel Indicator Pf Size 6
Glove Biogel Eclipse Size 7.5
Catheter Red Robinson 1-Eye 10f »
Pad Foam Eggcrate 20 X 72 X 2"
Casting Fiber Glass 2"

Catheter Foley Sil 2way 10fr 3cc
Bandage Elastic 6" Velcro

Cover Boot Full X1 69672
Sponge Lap 4x18 LF Str 5's |
Blade Scalpel Tt11 371111
Bandage Esmark 3" LF

Vacuum Curette #8

Cautery Battery Low Temp Opth
Tape Microfoam 4"

Airway Nasopharyngeal 8.0
Catheter Drain Malecot 20fr
Applicator Cotton Tip 6" Sterile 10pk
Glove Protegrity Surg 6.5

Glove Protegrity Surg 7.5
Catheter Foley 2way 16fr 30cc
Glove Biogel Indicator 7.0
Glove Biogel Eclipse Lf Size 6.5 .
Glove Biogel Eclipse Size 7.0
Glove Biogel Indicator 6.5
Glove Biogel Indicator Size 7.5
Glove Protegrity Surg 7.0
Hydrogen Peroxide 160z
Stocking Large Thigh

Band Aid Spots

Airway Guedel 70mm

Tape Zonas 2" 5106

Glove Biogel Eclipse Lf Size 6
Paste Adapt 2 Oz Tube 79300
Vacuum Curette 11mm

Mask LMA Unique Size #4
Wrap Coban 1" LF 2081

036894-000000 5907261.1
US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Splint Scotchcast 4x15" 72415

Battery C 1400

Drape Steri 1018

Mask Face Surgical Lazer Silve

Pad Peri Non Adhesive

Catheter 3way Irrigation 75cc

Catheter Foley 2way 18fr 30cc

Pad Eye Gauze Covered 2841

Dressing 4 X 4 Tegegen

Catheter Foley 2way 28fr 5cc

Catheter Foley 24fr X 5cc

Catheter Foley 18fr X 5 Cc

Gauze Pk Plain 1/4" Non255145

Suture Ethilon 4-0 1669h

Panty Mesh Stretch Brief

Gauze Pk lodoform 1/4"Non256145

Gauze Sponge 2 X 2 Non-Sterile

Tube Feeding 5fr Infant 0036400

Catheter Foley 2way 30fr 30cc

Gauze Pk Plain 1/2" Non255125

Mask Anesthesia Med Sz5 (King)

Pad Peri Self Adhesive

036894-000000 5907261.1 8

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Tape Micropore 2" 1530-2

Dressing Telfa Adhesive 3x4 7643

Catheter Coude 2way 14fr 5¢cc

Tube Et 4.5 Uncuffed 5-10409

Tube Et4.0 Uncuffed 5-10408

Applicator Sterile 6" (Stock)

Sponge Mastoid Ear Packing

Water Sterile Irr 11 R5000-01

Tube Et 3.5 Uncuffed 5-10407

Gauze Pk lodoform 2" Non256625

Tape Dura Silk 1" 15384

Band Aid Dressing 1"

Airway Nasopharyngeal 6.0

Airway Nasopharyngeal 9.0

Tube Et4.0 Cuffed 5-10108

Tape Durapore 1/2" 1538-0

Cautery Battery High Temp

Mask LMA Unique Size #2

Hook Surgical Stay 12mm Yellow

Hook Surgical Stay 5mm Blue

Bandage Elastic 2" Velcro

Mask LMA Unique Size #2 1/2

036894-000000 5907261.1 9

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Tube Et 8.5 Cuffed 5-10317

Airway Nasopharyngeal 22fr

Tube Et 4.5 Cuffed 5-10109

Tube Nasal Rae Trach 7.5mm

Catheter Foley Lub 3way 22fr 5cc

Catheter Foley Lub 3way 18fr 30cc

Bandage Elastic 3" Velcro

Drape Video Camera

Drape Microscope Leica 108 X 228

Catheter Foley 3way 30cc 24fr

Blade Sagittal 9.5 X 25.5 X 0

Airway Guedel 100mm Size 5

Stocking Large Knee

Drape Steri 1015

Catheter Regu-Vac 8fr 30820

Catheter Drain Malecot 18fr

Catheter Foley Concil 2way 18f 5cc

Catheter Foley Council 20fr 5cc .

Clipper Cord Umbilical 9441

Pressure Infusor 1000ml

Sponge Vistec Xray Lf

Drape C-Section Medline Dynjp6102

036894-000000 5907261.1 10

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Cap Bouffant 24" Cri1004

Casting Fiber Glass 4"

Denture Pak

Tape Hytape Plastic 1/2" X 5yd

Electrode Blade 2.75" E1455

Drape loban 6640

Glove Surgeon Sterile #7

Splint Scotchcast 3x12" 72312

Suture Silk 3-0 La54g

Cannula 02 Adult

Tubing Extension Rext20

Catheter Foley Council 14fr

Pad Underpad 30 X 30

Bandage Elastic 4" Sterile Lf

Graft Derma Carrier li Skin

Drape Split Ref 55x77 89358

Glove Acclaim Size 8 Ltx Pf

Catheter Carson Coude 22fr 5cc

Tube Et 7.0 Cuffed 5-10314

Tube Et 8.0 Cuffed 5-10316

Suture Silk 4-0 683g |

Drape Steri 1030

036894-000000 5907261.1 11

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Speculum Eye 14mm

Bridge Ostomy Loop

Tube Vent Micron Bobbin 1.0

Cover Shoe Regular Non28858

Blade Scalpel #10 371110

Scalpel W/Handle #10

Dressing Kerlix Roll 4"

Catheter Foley Lub 3way 20fr 5cc

Suture Silk 3.0 1684g

Gauze Vaseline 3 X 18

Catheter Simplastic 3w 24x30 ,

Towel Pack Blue Cloth 4pk (Stock)

Cover Shoe XI Non Skid

Catheter Foley Council 22f 5cc

Tube Vent Reuter Bob 1056112

Scrub Exidine Qts 4%

Glove Triflex Ortho Size 8.5

Retractor Alexis Wound Sm C8401

Drape Camera Head

Water Sterile Irr 3000ml 7973-08

Screw Cancellous 4.0 X 26mm Zimmer

Tube Vent Goode T Sil 1.1mm

036894-000000 5907261.1 12

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Suture Monocryl 4-0 Y4966

Screw Cancellous Ft 4 X 45mm

Sutre Silk 0 Sa86g

Screw Cancellous 4.0 X 28mm Ft

Suture Silk 5-0 682g

Catheter Coude Tip 30cc 22fr 2way

Screw Cancellous 4.0 X 28mm Pt

Wire Kirschner Zim 1860454

Catheter Vinyl Female 14fr

Suture Vicryl 3-01683h

Dressing Doyle Nasal 8cm

Wrap Coban 2" LF (Tan)

Tape Steri Strip 1/2 X 4 R1547

Bag Disposable Leg 150719

Wrap Coban 3x5 Lf Sterile

Blade Tomcat 4.0

Hyperinflation System Hs-4251ea

Gauze Vaseline 1 X 8

Co2 Novasure Cannister Asy-02742

Cutter Linear 55mm Ntlc55

Tray Anesthesia Epidural Cont

Screw Cortical 12 X 3.5mm Smith’

036894-000000 5907261.1 13

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Blade Trephine Vas Hess-Barr 7.75mm

Blade Trephone Vas Hess-Barr 8.0mm

Dressing Stammberger Sinu-Foam

Suture Silk 0 K834h

Wire Kirschner Style 1 186-46

Suture Prolene 0 8412h

Suture Ethibond 2-0 X185h

Punch Ocrnea Donor Vac 8.25mm

Vacuum Delivery Mitysoft 10058

Retractor C-Section L 9-14cm

Cannister Suction Avac3000

Screw Cortical 2.7 X 26mm

Seal Biopsy Port 6fr Bps-A

Glove Protexis Pl 9.0 Pf Lf

Catheter Coude 2way 12fr 5¢c '

Screw Cancellous 4.0 X 10mm Partially

Sponge Lap 18x18 Or

Tube Vent Micron Vent Pd 0.76

Screw Cancellous Pt 4840-50

Suture Silk 2-0 K873h

Screw Cancellous 4.0 X 10mm Ft,

Glove Surgeon Sterile #6.5

036894-000000 5907261.1 14

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Suture Vicryl 3-01316h

Suture Ethibond 1-0 Cx3od Cr Ctx Needle

Screw Cancellous Ft 4 X 60mm

Suture Silk 2-0 K833h

Cannula Hydro 27ga L/F

Suture Ethibond 1 X518h

Screw Cortex 3.5 X 30mm S/N

Bag 9 X 12 Die Cut White TRMC Logo

Suture Vicryl 01603h

Glove Exam Small Nitrile

Suture Prolene 3-0 86639

Stylet Intubation 14fr

Bone Crushd Cancellous Fine 5.

Suture 1 Ethibond X425h

Suture Ethibond 2-0 X305h

Glove Duraprene 6.5 2d73dp65

Needle Ultra Veres 120mm Uv120

Needle Percutaneous 18g X 20cm

Tape Medipore 4"

Suture Silk 3-0 684h

Wire Guide Amplatz 145 Cm 640-140

Suture Plain 2-0 N863h

036894-000000 5907261.1 15

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Trocar Bladeless Xcel B12It 12

Suture 3-0 Vicryl1416h

Kit Iv Start

Suturelasso 90 Deg Ar-4068-90

Kit Anesthesia Dynjaal0417

Stent Ureteral 6/24 Polaris

Casting Fiber Glass 5"

Vacuum Delivery Kiwi Omnicup

Stent Loop Ureteral 6 X 22 Polis

Drape Hand Dynjp8005

Passport Button Cannula 20mm X 3cm Ar-6592-10-30

Suture 2-0 Ethilon 1697h

Suture Chromic 3-0 G122h

Suture Chromic 5-0 6876

Irrigating Vectis .50mm (25g)

Inflator Encore 26 20cc 710-113

Tube Kamvac Suction Mini

Electrode Dispersive

Suture Chromic 0 8841'I

Wire Glide .038 150cm Angled

Catheter Hematuria 22fr 30cc 3way Coude

Suture Vicryl 01346h

036894-000000 5907261.1 16

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Suture Vicryl 2-01945h

Suture Ethilon 5-0 1666h

Retractor Alexis Wound Md C8402

Kit Triple Lumen M3720hkic

Torpedo Coolcut 4.0mm X 13cm Ar-8400td

Cement Bone Zimmer 1 X 40 Palacos

Catheter Carson Coude 18fr 5cc

Catheter Open End 5 Fr

Trach Tube Bivona Long Size 7

Trach Tube Bivona Long Size 9

Suture Vicryl 01334h

Mastisol Lgd Adhesive 2/3cc

Airway I-Gel Supraglottic Size 4

Screw 6.5 X 40mm Zimmer

Screw 6.5 X 50mm Zimmer

Suture PDSII 1 Z880g

Trocar Flexipath 15mm Fp015

Stockinette Bias Cut 3" (Or)

Screw Locking Bio-Composite Sp 4.75 X 24.5mm Ar-2324bcm

Kit Pressure Monitor W/Vamp

Tube Feeding Micjejunal 14"

Tube Feeding Micjejunal 18"

036894-000000 5907261.1 17

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Knife 500mic Bd 370250

Wire Guide Angled Zebra 038

Suture Vicryl 2-0 J345h

Mesh Parietex 15x10cm Tecr1510

Nephromax Ballon Catheter 210117 Boston Scientific

Suture Chromic 4-0 S111h

Stylet Dilatation Coaxial 8 Fr

Cable Bipolar 3.66m (12ft)

Retractor Sml Dextrus Fxd Acs

Shaver Excalibur 5.0mm Arthrexar 8500ex

Suture Ethilon 3-0 1663h

Screw Fully Threaded 2.5 X 16mm

Screw Fully Threaded 2.5 X 20mm

Screw Threaded 2.5 X 16mm Tp-16'

Screw Threaded 2.5 X 22mm Tp-22

Screw Threaded 2.5 X 28mm Tp-28

Device Suture Capio Anterior

Stent Loop Ureteral 5 X 24

Blade Saw Gigli 12" (30cm)

Cutter Liner Pwrd 45mm X 340mm Psee45a

Stapler Endo Curved Intra 21mmj

Airway I-Gel Supraglottic Size 5

036894-000000 5907261.1 18

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Screw Fully Threaded 2.5 X 22mm

Screw Fully Threaded 2.5 X 26mm

Suture Vicryl 2-01333h

Devicfe Disectyor Endo Peanut 5mm

Retractor V Care Elevator Lgr |

Introducer Set 8.5fr. 21247024

Suture Silk 2-0 Sa65h

Knife 650mic Bd 370265

Fiberwire 2 Ar-7200

Suture Vicryl 3-01502h

Suture Ethilon 10-0 77116

Screw Cortical 3.5 X 12mm Cs12 .

Physiomesh Open 10x10cm Ophy1010

Suture Vicryl 2-01905t

Blade Tomcat 4.0

Drain Kit Jackson Pratt 19fr Su130-404d

Suture Chromic 2-0 883h

Airway I-Gel Supraglottic Size 3,

Screw Threaded Hi 2.5 Tp-14

Suture Monocryl 4-0 Y426h

Screw 6.5 X 15mm Zimmer 62506515

Screw 6.5 X 20mm Zimmer 62506520

036894-000000 5907261.1 19

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Screw 6.5 X 25mm Zimmer

Screw 6.5 X 30mm Zimmer

Screw 6.5 X 35mm Zimmer.

Suture Plain 3-0 873h

Suture Silk 4-0 C014d

Catcher Stone 840-750

Suture Silk 2-0 C012d

Trap Tissue Berkeley

Stapler Cutter Contour Cs40b

Pack Pbds Major Ortho

Pneumatic Probe 1.0mm X 570mm

Stent Ureteral 5/24 Polaris Bs

Screw Cannulated Magna Fix 16mm 1146-65

Kit Tightrope Syndesmosis

Catheter Carson 0 Tip 255-102

Sensor Gw Str 035/150 Dual Flex

Suture Silk 2-0 10-30" Sa85h

Dilator Ureteral 10fr/70cm Ctd

Catheter Uromax Ballon 225-100

Stent Loop Ureteral 5x26

Screw Cannulated 4.0 X 10mm

Probe Ultra Sound 3.8mmx403mm

036894-000000 5907261.1 20

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Mask 02 Pediatric Size #4 1042

Blade Aggressive Plus 4.0

Dressing Suresite 123 v 6 X 8

Mesh Ultrapro Advanced 6 X 12cm Ethicon Upa3612

Mesh Ultrapro Advanced 7.6 X15cm Ethicon Upa37615

Suture Plain 0 5104h

Fiber Loop 4-0/1.5 Ar-7229-20

Screw Va 2.4x14mm Locking Strdvr

Screw Va 2.4x2omm Locking Strdvr

Suture Pds!! Ob-Gyn Z346h

Knife Slit 2.45mm Bd 378824

Wire Glide .035 150cm Straight

Tape Fiber 2mm Arthrex

Knife Bd Safety 1.15mm Sideport

Screw Super Lag 140mm

Retractor Capsule Mst Mcr-0002

Clip Hem-O-Lok MI Green

Scorpion Surefire Needles Ar-1399in

Screw Va 2.4x26mm Locking Strdvr

Applicator Floseal Endoscopic

Screw Conical Self Tap 3.5 X 90mm

Ring Malyugin 6.25mm

036894-000000 5907261.1 21

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Screw Magna Fx 32mm 1146-120-32

Cable Resector Fiber Optic

Suture Biosyn 0 Cm-844 Gs-21

Clip Applier 5mm Endo EI5ml

Tip 45 Dg Kelman Mini Flared 9mm

Blade Reciprocating Double Sid ,

Valve Glauxoma Ahmed Model M4

Ring Capular Tension Type 14

Swivelock Biocomposite 4.75 X 19.1mm Ar-2324bcc
Screw Locking 5.0 X 80mm 458.980

Trocar Dialating Tip 5mm/100mm L D5It
Screw Cannulated Magna Fix 16mm 1146-75
Screw Cannulated Magna Fix 16mm 1146-80
Stapler Reloader Linear

Suture Vicryl 3-0 18"Cr 1774d

Drill Pin Trim-1t 1.5 X 100mm Arthres Ar-4151ds
Scorpion Multifire Needles Ar-13995n
Tissue Tutoplast Pericardium 1.5cm
Endopathbabcock W/Handle 10mm

Kit Tightrope Ar-8926ss Syndesmosis

Screw Cannulated Mini Magna 5.0 X 38mm
Electrode W/L-Hook 5mm X 32cm*
Handpiece Transformer Alcon 8065752885
Surgicel Snow 2x4" 2082

Mesh Perfix Plug Small

Electrode Cutting Loop 24fr

Electrode Cutting Loop 26fr

Screw Biocomposite 8 X 28mm Ar-1380tc
Mesh Perfix Plug Medium

Mesh Composix 4 X 6" 0123460 Davol
Catheter Peritoneal 15fr X 60cm Dialysis
Blade Med Aggress 25.0 X 9mm ‘ K

Mesh Proceed 7.5 X 15cm Pcdrl

Stapler Cutter Contour Cvd40mm
Canaloplasty Catheter

Shunt Preloaded Mini-Express 47053

Pad Lap Wrap Positioner Green

Bone Calcaneus Cross Section 10-12mm 400480
Fiber 365 Micron Laser Slim

Reload Linear Xr30v

Screw Magna Ex 32mm 1146-40-32

Screw Magna Fx 16mm Thd 7.0

Screw Magna Fx 32 X 100mm 1146400
Screw Magna Fx 32mm 1146-45-32

036894-000000 5907261.1 22

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Screw Magna Fx 32mm 1146-50-32
Screw Magna Fx 32mm 1146-55-32
Screw Magna Fx 32mm 1146-90-32
Screw Magna Fx 32mm 1146-95-32
Blade Aggress 18 X 5.5

Mesh Perifix Plug XI

Stapler Reload Tx 60mm Xr60g

Screw Cannulated 4.0x32mm 207.632
Screw Cannulated 4.0x38mm 207.638
Screw Canulated 4.0x18mm 207.618
Prp Kit Femoral W/Restrictors Depuy 5461-01-000
Kit Pleurx Peritoneal Catheter

Kit Pleurx Pleural Catheter

Suture Endo Stitch Aauto 10mm
Needle Holder W/Lock 581468us
Surgicel Snow 4x4 2083

Tissue Ambiodry2 Amniotic 2x3
Valve Glaucoma Ahmed Fp7

Suture Anchor Bio-Pushlock 2.9x15.5mm
Catheter Port A Cath 9fr L/Profile
Screw Locking 5.0x42 458.942s

Sling Olynx Suprapubic 850-300

Mesh L/P Composix 6.2 X 10.2oval
Fiber 1000 Micron Laser Slimj

Screw Cannulated Va Locking S.Omm/Somm
Harmonic Dissect Hook Snghk2
Catheter Port A Cath 9fr Intro

Catheter Hickman 12fr Dual Lumen
Cap Dextrus Seal Assembly
Physiomesh Open 20x30cm Ophy2030
Reload Echelon 45 White Ecrd5w
Reload Linear Cutter 55mm Sr45
Patch Hernia 8.0cm Ventraflex
Powerasp 4.0mm X 13cm Ar-8400pr
Patch Hernia Ventral Md 6.4cm

Ring Malyugin 7.0mm

Screw Cannulated 7.3x9omm Locking
Mesh Proceed 10 X 15cm Pcdnl
Drape Warmer 44" X 44" Om-Ors-100
Physiomesh Open15x20 Cm

Reload Ecehlon White 60 Gst60w
Suture Anchor Bio-Composite S-Tak Ar-1934bcft
Fiber 200 Micron Laser Slim

Reload Linear Cutter 75 Mm Sr75

036894-000000 5907261.1 23

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



Fiber 550 Micron Laser Slim

Suture Bridge Ar-8928bc-Cp

Cutter Liner Pwrd 45mm X 280mm Pcee45a
Smartmix Tower Cartridge Deput 5401-98-000
Laparascopic 5mm Clip Secure Strap Single Use
Sealer Enseal 25cm G2 Nslg2c25

Mesh Composix 6 X 8" 0123680 Davol
Harmonic Hd 36¢cm Shears Ethicon Harhd36
Patch Hernia 4.3cm Ventralex

Mesh Composix 10 X 13" 0123113 Davol
Trocar Blunt Tip 12mm Covidien Oms-T12bt
Shears Harmonic Focus 9cm Crvd Har9f
Mesh Proceed 20 X 25¢cm Pcdhl

Physiomesh Open 25x36 Cm Ophy2536
Harmonic Ace+7 36¢cm Harh36

Sling Obtryx System 850-400

Mesh Composix 7 X 9" 0123790 Davol
Mesh Proceed 15 X 20 Cm Pcdgl

Harmonic Hd 20cm Shearsethicon Harhd20
Echelon Flex 35mm Powered Stapler Pve35a
Mesh Composix 8 X 10" 0123810 Davol
Garment Calf Med 18" Vasopress

Ablator Endometrial Novasure

Reload Echelon 45 Blue Gst45b

Reload Echelon 45 Gold Gst45d

Reload Echelon 45 White Gst45w

Strap Secure Open 5mm Single Absorbable
Catheter Hemosplit 14.Sfr 23cm

Reload Echelon White 35 Mm Vasecr35
Reload Echelon 60 Gst60b

Reload Echelon 60 Gst60g

Allograft Decellularized Dermis 40x70mm A Flex301 Arthroflex

Cassette Centurior Vision Systme
Interceed 3" X 4"

Wipe Sani Cloth Purple Q55172
**Blade Derma Padgett 3539-252
**Blade Recipro

**Blade Recproct 12.5 X 76
**Suture 4.0 Vicrylj662h Ks Needle
**Suture Chromic 2-0 6123h
**Suture Chromic 4-0 G121h
**Suture Chromic 4-0 U203h
**Suture Pds 0 Z334h

**Suture Pds11 5-0 Z495¢

036894-000000 5907261.1

24

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



**Suture Prolene 0 8424h

**Suture Prolene 1 8425h

**Suture Silk 3-0 30" Sa84h

**Suture Vicryl 019069

**Suture Vicryl 1 Cr/Ct-1 Undyed1841d
**Suture Vicryl 11335h

**Suture Vicryl 11347h

**Suture Vicryl 2-0 Cr/Sh Dyed 1775d
**Suture Vicryl 2-0 Ct1j839d
**Suture Vicryl 2-0 Reel1286g
**Suture Vicryl 2-01317h

**Suture Vicryl 2-01602h

**Suture Vicryl 3-01497h

**Suture Vicryl 5-01213h

**Suture Vicryl 8-01548g

**Temp Alert li Temp Indicator

Warehouse Inventory:

Asset

Manufacturer

Corometrics 170 / 2000268-197 & accessories
Corometrics 250cx / 2037556-001-853519 & accessories
Wheel chair w/handle lock

48" x 20" Stainless Shelf w/casters

48" x 24" Stainless Shelf wi/casters

8 Gallon Red Trash Cans

12 Gallon Red Trash Cans

18 Gallon Beige Trash Cans

12 Gallon Beige Trash Cans

O Ring Stand

Hampers

IV Stand (Safe Pole)

Sony Printer (4P-DR80MD)

IV stands 5 leg base

Refrigerator

Follett (Ice Maker) 12CI400A-S /Order#371977-1 / PO 17097

Life Pack 20-20E

36 x 20 Stainless Steel Rolling Cart
Model 311 Standard Duty Cart

60 x 24 Instrument table

48 x 20 instrument table

Pediatric Scale Model #4802 (5) #5122 (2) and accessories

Thermometer, wall mount
Rectal Thermometer

GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Safepole
Storz

Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Follett

Physio control
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Scaletronix
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc

036894-000000 5907261.1 25

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



GS 777 Int'd Diag Sys

stools, pneumatic

stools, adjustable foot pedal

Freight

Tax

Coated CVR Mariner blue ( 22)
18x36 CHM Wire cart 5mp ( 9)
18X36 solig galv shelf (9)

Label holder 3” grey ( 16)

18x60 CHM wre cart ( 6)

18x60 solid galv shelf ( 6)

Label holder 3” grey ( 24)

24x36 CHM Wire Cart 5mp ( 4)
24x36 solid galv shelf (4)

Label holder gray ( 36)

24x48 CHM wire cart 5mp ( 22)

24 x 48 solid galv shelf ( 22)

Label holder 3” grey ( 88)

24x60 chm wire cart (15)

24 x 60 solid galv shelf ( 15)

Label holder 3” ( 60 )

42” high FL Narrow cart ( 25)
Charger voltage adapter kit ( 25)

1 Green Drawer (125)

3” FL Drawer no Drawer pull (50)
6” FL Drawer No Drawer Pull (50)
9” FL Drawer No Drawer Pull ( 25)
3” Drawer Tray Kit w/ divider (50)
6” Drawer tray kit w/ divider ( 50)
45” hight FL narrow cart 30” shelf (1)
Charger voltage adapter kit ( 1)

1 violet drawer pull (1)

3” FL Drawer no Drawer Pull ( 3)
6” FL Drawer No Drawer Pull ( 2)
9” FL Drawer no Drawer Pull (1)
3” Drawer Tray kit with Divider ( 3)
6” drawer tray kit (2)

39" high FL Narrow Cart 24" ( 2)
Charger voltage (2)

1 violet drawer pull ( 8)

3” FL Drawer no drawer pull (2)
6” FL Drawer no drawer pull (4)
9” FL Drawer No Drawer Pull (2)
Over bridge w/2 Hgr rails (2)

Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Hosp Assoc
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Metro

036894-000000 5907261.1

26

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



3” Drawer Tray Kit w/ divider (2) Metro

6” drawer tray kit with divider (4) Metro
Linen truck ( 22) Metro
60" stat end seismic (2) Metro
60" ctr strut kit ( 2) Metro
24x60 solid galv shelf (2) Metro

4 pack clear shelf inlay (2) Metro
24" Seismic mob Kit ( 4) Metro
24 x 60 Wire Chrome Shelf (16) Metro
24 x 60 solid galv shelf (4) Metro

4 pack clear shelf inlay (4 ) Metro

11 top track set ( 1) Metro
Slide for tote box 24” (4) Metro
3030 White tote box (4) Metro
3060 white tote box ( 4) Metro
Max Q super slide ( 10) Metro
3050 white tote box ( 10) Metro
3080 white tote box ( 10) Metro
Slide for tote box 24" shelf ( 20) Metro
3030 White tote box (20) Metro
White tote box ( 20) Metro
Affinity 4 Birthing Bed (11) Hill Rom
OB Stretchers P8050 Hill Rom
Nanosonics Thophon EPR and accessories GE Healthcare
Fetal Monitor carts Homewood Healthcare

Central Processing Inventory:

Asset

White IV Delivery Module
White Intra9055 EUS Module
White Intubation Module

White Oxygen Delivery Module
Blue 1V Delivery Module

Blue Intraosseus Module

Blue Intubation Module

Blue Oxygen Delivery Module
Orange IV Delivery Module
Orange 1V Delivery Module
Orange Intubation Module
Orange Delivery Module

Green Intraosseus Module
Green Intubation Module

Green Oxygen Delivery Module
Pink/Red Oxygen Delivery Module
Purple 1V Delivery Module
Purple Intraosseus Module

036894-000000 5907261.1 27

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



Yellow IV Delivery Module

Yellow Intubation Module

Pediatric Emergency System PYWBOG

Pediatric Emergency System Infant

Hyperinflation System

Jaw Speader

Stylet Intubation 6 Fr

Tube ET Uncuff 2.0

Tube ET Uncuff 3.0

Tube ET Uncuff 4.0

Tube ET Uncuff 5.0

Tube ET Cuffed 3.5

Tube ET Cuffed 5.0

Tube ET Cuffed 6.0

Tube ET Cuffed 7.0

Tube ET Cuffed 8.0

Tube ET Cuffed 9.0

Airway Guedel 12

Airway Guedel 16

Airway Guedel 20

Airway Guedel 24

Airway Guedel 28

Airway Guedel 50mm

Airway Guedel 70mm

Airway Guedel 90mm

Airway Guedel 120mm

036894-000000 5907261.1 28

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Cath Reg. Vac 14 Fr
Packet Lubricant

Tape Zonas 1”

Tape Hytape Plastic 1/2”
Block Bite

Dressing Sorbaview Adult
Adapter Christmas Tree
Electrode Plus Medline
Electrode Conmed

Pad Defibrillator
Aspirator Meconium
Tube Tracheal Exchange
Gauze Sponge 2X2 Ster
Label Medication Added Red
Chloraprep A ppl 3ml

General Stores Supply Inventory

Asset

Adapter Rescal 33-3400
Adapter Valved Tee 1743
Airway Guedel 70mm White
Airway Naso 20fr (1233-20)
Airway Naso 24fr (1233-24)
Airway Naso 28fr (1233-28 )
Aminosyn 10% Sulf Free

Bag Adult Resuscitation Airflow
Bag Disposable Leg 150719
Bag Flexi Seal System 411108
Bag Pedi Resuscitation Airflow
Bag Urinary Drain 153504
Barrier Skin Mldbl 5/8-21/4 (14104)
Barrier Sureprep No-Sting Pad
Belt Fetal Monitor Lf Dispo
Boot Buck Traction 08141480
Boot Waffle Protector Air Med
Brush Cytology 000107
Cannister Suction Liner 1500
Cannula 02 Adult 0556

Cannula Infant 0167

Cannula Oxymiser Mustache 0-224
Cannula Pediatric 0187

Casting Fiber Glass 3"

Casting Fiber Glass 5"

Catheter Intrauterine Sys lup400
Catheter Kit Infant 5fr 0035630
Catheter Kit Ped 8fr. 0035640
Catheter Male Medium 28mm 8200
Catheter Regu-Vac 10fr 31020
Catheter Regu-Vac 12fr 31220
Catheter Regu-Vac 14fr 31420
Catheter Regu-Vac 16fr 31600
Catheter Regu-Vac 18fr 31820
Catheter Regu-Vac 6fr 30620

036894-000000 5907261.1

29

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Catheter Regu-Vac 8fr 30820
Catheter Trap Mucus Delee Suction
Catheter Tray Dialysis 20cm St 13fr
Catheter Umbilical 3.5fr 888-160333
Catheter Umbilical Art 5fr 160341
Catheter Vinyl Female 14fr

Chair Cushion Waffle Pre-Infla

Chest Drainage System Pleur-Evac
Chest Drainage Thora Seal
Chloraprep Appl 3ml 260415

Circuit Niv Vent 1698

Circuit Ventilator Rt114

Clinimix 4.25/10% Dex 2b7727
Clinimix 4.25/25% Dex 2b7729
Clinimix 4.25/5% Dex 2b7726
Clinimix 5/25% 2b7732

Compound Benzoin 59ml

Container Empty Lifecare 250ml 6/Pk
Container Evacuated 1000ml S9900-10
Container Evacuated 250ml S9902-10
Cuff Bp Child Mds9911hpl

Cuff Bp Infant Mds9910hp
Cysto/Blad Irr Set 313002
Cystografin 300ml 141030

D10% 250mI.20% Ns L6232

D10% W 1000ml L5200

D10% W 250ml 2b0162q

D20% W 500ml 7935-19

D40% W 500ml

D5w 0.2% Ns 250ml L6162

D5w 0.45% Ns 250ml L6122

D5w 250ml L5102

D5w 50ml Singles S5104-5384

D5w Ns 500ml L6101

Dermoplast Spray 850450

Dextrose 50% 500ml

Dobutamine 250mg/250ml 2346-32
Dopamine 800mg 5% Dex 7809-24
Drain Bag Tube Connecting W/Stopcock
Dressing Adaptic 3 X 16

Dressing Adaptic 3 X 3

Dressing Adaptic 3 X 8

Dressing Heavy Drainage 3913
Dressing Maxorb Extra 12" Rope
Dressing Telfa N-Adh 3 X 8 1238
Dressing Vac Large Granufoam Black
Dressing Vac Large Granufoam White
Dressing Vac Medium Granufoam Black
Dressing Vac Medium Granufoam Silver
Dressing Vac Small Granufoam Black
Dressing Xeroform 1 X 8

Dressing Xeroform 5 X 9

Ezpap System W/Dispo Manometer

036894-000000 5907261.1 30

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



Filter Kokomoe 810000

Filter Bacterial 1605

Filter Thora Drain 8884-713900
Fleet Enema Child 2.250z 20224
Garment Calf Med 18" Vasopress
Heparin 1000un/500ml

Heparin 20000un/500ml **Long Outdates**

Heparin Flush Bd 10ml 306513
Hetastarch 500ml v L6511
Humidifier Chamber Mr290u

Infant Heel Warmer

Introducer Excal 5fr 4035403

Kcl 10meq D5w 2% Ns 500ml

Kcl 10meq D5w 45% 500ml 7902-03
Kcl 20meq 100ml Inj

Kcl 20meq 45% Ns 1000ml 2b1357
Kcl 20meq D5w 0.9% Ns 1000ml
Kcl 20meq D5w 1000ml L6250

Kcl 20meq D5w 2% Ns 1000ml L6450
Kcl 20meqg D5w 45 1000ml L6350
Kcl 20meq Ns 1000ml L8650

Kcl 30meq D5w 45% 1000ml L6360
Kcl 40meq D5w 45% Ns 11 L6380
Kcl 40meq D5w Ns 1000ml 7109-09
Kcl 40meq Ns 1000ml 7116-09

Kit Ballard Trach Care 12fr

Kit Ballard Trach Care 14fr

Kit Flexi Seal System 418000

Kit Picc Line Dual 5fr 55cm

Kit Picc Line Triple 6fr 60cm

Kit Pressure Montior W/Vamp

Kit Triple Lumen M3720hkic
Lidocaine 2gm/50ml P5941

Magnesium Sulfate 1gm/100ml Pb 6727-23
Magnesium Sulfate 40mg/2g/50ml 6729-24

Magnesium Sulfate 4gm Pb 6729-23
Mask 02 Pediatric Size #4 1042
Mask Adlt Select A Vent 1098
Mask Aerosol Adult 1083
Mask Face Tent 001220

Mask Infant #3 (Nellcor)

Mask Infant #4 (Nellcor)

Mask Non Rebreathing 1061
Mask Pedi Aerosol 1085

Mask Weespecs Medium

Mask Weespecs Small

Mattress Waffle Overlay
Nebulizer Aero-Eclip 6454050
Nebulizer Handheld 1883
Nebulizer Mini-Heart 100612a
Needle Grip Plus 199 X 1
Needle Grip Plus 19g X 1 1/4
Needle Grip Plus 199 X 3/4

036894-000000 5907261.1

31

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Needle Grip Plus 20g X 1 21-2866-24
Nitroglyc 50mg 250ml 1a0694

Ns 250ml L8002

Ns 3% 500ml L8051

Ns 5% 500ml L8061

Ns 50ml Singles S8004-5384
Isovue 300 X 50ml 1315-30
Isovue 370 X 100 1316-35

Isovue 370 X 50ml 1316-30

Pad Temp Therapy 13 X 18 Tpl2e
Pad Temp Therapy 18 X 26 Tp26e
Padd Cast Webril 2"

Padd Cast Webril 3"

Padd Cast Webril 4"

Padd Cast Webril 6"

Paper Nitrazine 15ft 03052620
Peak Flow Meter 1801

Pedialyte Flavored 51752
Pedialyte Unflavored 20z

Pouch Urostomy 2 3/4" 18424
Pump Breast Double 17152

Pump Breast Single 17150
Puracol 2x2

Saline Flush Bd 10ml 306546
Sensor Pro Tech Cannula 1259
Set Ext Tur 4693-01

Set Iv Paclitaxel 108" 10010454
Splint Scotchcast 3x12" 72312
Splint Scotchcast 3x35" 72335
Splint Scotchcast 4x15" 72415
Splint Scotchcast 4x30" 72430
Splint Scotchcast 5x30" 72530
Stapler Skin 5 Shot Ds-5

Stocking Large Knee

Stocking Large Thigh

Stocking Medium Knee Mds160644
Stocking Medium Thigh 111455
Stocking Small Knee Mds160624
Stocking Small Thigh 111451
Stocking Xlarge Thigh 111462
Stylet Intubation 14fr

Support Abdominal 10"
Supporter Large 202636
Supporter Medium 202549
Surgicel 1/2 X 2 1955

Trap Specimen Mucous 40cc
Trap Specimen Mucous 80cc
Travasol/Aminosyn 8.5% 500mi
Tray Biopsy Ez-Em

Tray Continuous Epidural 332220 (Stk)
Tray Foley 16fr 899916

Tray Foley 18fr 899918

Tray Mylogram 4324a

036894-000000 5907261.1 32

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Tray Mylogram 4324a

Tray Paracentesis Quick Tap 18g
Tray Paracentesis/Thora Tpt1000
Tray Pneumothorax Turkel 8fr
Tray Spinal Anesthesia 24g

Tray Thoracentesis Turkel 5" 8f
Tray Trach Cleaning

Tube Et 2.0 Uncuffed 5-10404
Tube Et 2.5 Uncuffed 5-10405
Tube Et 3.0 Cuffed 5-10106
Tube Et 3.0 Uncuffed 5-10406
Tube Et 3.5 Cuffed 5-10107
Tube Et 3.5 Uncuffed 5-10407
Tube Et 4.0 Cuffed 5-10108
Tube Et 4.5 Cuffed 5-10109
Tube Et 4.5 Uncuffed 5-10409
Tube Et 5.0 Cuffed 5-10310
Tube Et 5.0 Uncuffed 5-10410
Tube Et 5.5 Cuffed 5-10311
Tube Et 5.5 Uncuffed 5-10411
Tube Et 6.0 Cuffed 5-10312
Tube Et 6.5 Cuffed 5-10313
Tube Et 7.0 Cuffed 5-10314
Tube Et 7.5 Cuffed 5-10315
Tube Et 8.0 Cuffed 5-10316
Tube Et 8.5 Cuffed 5-10317
Tube Feeding 5fr Infant 0036400
Tube Feeding 8fr Infant 36410
Tube Gastric 16fr An-10

Tube Gastric 10fr An-11

Tube Holder Statlock Fol0102
Tube Irrigation Y 313003

Tube Salem 16f Gientri Port
Tube Suction 12'w/Male Adapter
Tube Trach Shiley Ped 6plc
Urimeter 700011 (153204 )

Urine Collector Ped 7531
Vacuum Delivery Kiwi Omnicup
Vacuum Delivery Mitysoft 10058
Valve Peep Disp 5385

Vial Ns 10ml 4888-10

Water Nebulizer Aquapak 760ml 037-00
Water Sterile Irr 2000ml L8500
Valve Anti Reflux 266197
Canister Vac W/ Gel 1000ml
Tube Salem 18f Gientri Port
Acid Acetic 25% Irr 11

Adapter Christmas Tree Green 2555
Adapter Airway Nk Yg-101
Adapter Emma Airway Infant 17449
Adapter Spike Vented N2061
Aerochamber Adult 1001-50
Aerochamber Infant Orng 88710

036894-000000 5907261.1 33

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Aerochamber Pediatric Ylw 78710
Airway Guedel 80mm Green
Alcohol 1 Gallon

Alcohol 16 Oz

Applicator Sterile 6" (Stock)
Applicator Sterile 6" (Stock)

Aqua Guard 10 X 12

Bag Bedside

Bag Bile W/Strap 0015850

Bag Emebag Disposable

Bag Ez-M Barium #920

Bag Ez-M Barium Apl6

Bag Ez-M Barium Apl6

Bag Patient Belonging

Bag Set Up Rt 50-30

Bag Specimen Bio 6 X 9mm (Stock)
Bag White Blank

Ball Cotton N/S Large

Band Aid 2"

Band Aid Dressing 1"

Band Aid Spots

Band Id Adult White

Band Id Allergy Red 5052-16 Bx/250
Band Id Ob Mother/Infant

Band Paper Insert Mother/Inf 8610-20
Bandage Elastic 2" Velcro
Bandage Elastic 3" Velcro
Bandage Elastic 4" Velcro
Bandage Elastic 6" Velcro

Barium Ez-M Enema Sys P650pps
Barrier Wafer Flange 2" 14804
Basin Emesis Graphite 700ml Dynd80367
Basin Wash 7qt Gray

Battery 9v

Battery AA Pc1500

Battery AAA

Battery C 1400

Battery D Pc1300 (Stock)
Bedcheck Sensor Mat 74030
Bedpan Mauve(Fracture)

Bedpan Stackable

Blade Scalpel #10 371110

Blade Scalpel #11 371111

Blade Scalpel #15 371115

Block Bite 1174

Bottle Baby W/Nipple 80z 28401
Bottle Lqd 160z Breeza

Bottle Peri 8oz

Bottle Specimen 40z

Brush Channel Endo 001639
Brush Scrub Beta 372053

Brush Scrub Dry 371603

Canister Vac W/ Gel Kci 500ml

036894-000000 5907261.1

34

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Cap Baby Bonnet

Cap Bouffant 21" Cri1001

Cap Bouffant 24" Cri1004

Cap Female/Male Luer Lock

Cap Hood 4242

Cap Male Nonvented Vamp Steril
Carafe Side Pouring

Casting Fiber Glass 2"

Casting Fiber Glass 4"

Catheter Kit Female Soft 8f 0035720
Catheter Plug 00076

Cautery Battery High Temp

Chair Sensor Mat 73030
Chloraprep Applicator 26ml Orange
Cidex Opa 20390

Circuit Adlt W/O Peep 29657-001
Circuit Anesthesia Ped L/F (Medline)
Circuit Iso Gard 880-34kit

Circuit Ped W/O Peep 29658-001
Clip Noseclips (The Snuffer) 1008
Clipper Cord Umbilical 9441

Wipe 2% Chlorhexidine Gluco
Comb 7"

Connector Clearlink Inj Site 415110
Connector Invision Plus

Container Chemo 2 Gal 8982
Container Sharps 1qgt (Stock)
Container Sharps 2gl Rep 8970
Cord Clamp Double Grip

Cover Equip Roll 28 X 22 X 60 (Rt)
Cover Probe Core Check P90
Cover Probe IVAC P850 BX/200
Cover Probe Thermoscan Pc8000 Blue
Cover Probe Welch Allyn 5031
Cover Shoe Knee Hi Universal
Cover Shoe Large Non28858

Cover Shoe XI Non Skid

Cream Electrode Ec-2 Mvap

Cream Prep/Stay Pre-Tac Mvap
Cuff Bp Adult Long Mds9914hpl
Cuff Bp Large Adult Mds9914hp
Cuff Bp Reg Adult Mds9913hp
Cuff Bp Small Adult Mds9912hp
Cup 1 Oz Medicine 2301

Cup 120z Waxed

Cup 160z Solo Barium

Cup 60z Styrofoam

Cup 80z Grad Tumbler 02069

Cup Ez Barium 764

Cup Portion 1/2 Oz.

D5w .2 Ns 1000ml L6160

D5w .2 Ns 500 L6161

D5w .45 Ns 1000ml L6120

036894-000000 5907261.1 35

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



D5w .45 Ns 500ml L6121

D5w 1000ml L5100

D5w 100ml Single S5104-5264
D5w 500ml L5101

D5w Lr 1000ml L7510

D5w Lr Inj 500ml L7511

D5w Ns 1000ml L6100

Dentip

Denture Pak

Deodorant Roll On

Detergent Concentrate 2000940
Device Picc Statlock Pic0222
Diaper Adult Large

Diaper Adult Medium

Diaper Adult Xlarge

Diaper Large Toddler 10518
Diaper Med 16-24lbs

Diaper Newborn 30374

Diaper Preemie 4261

Diaper Rash Ointment 10z
Diaper Small Huggies

Dressing Kerlix Roll 4"
Dressing Kling St 1" 2230
Dressing Kling St 2" 2231
Dressing Kling St 3" 2232
Dressing Sorbaview Adult
Dressing Sorbaview Infant/Baby
Dressing Sorbaview Oval
Dressing Stratasorb 4 X 4
Dressing Stratasorb 6 X 6
Dressing Stratasorb 6 X 8
Dressing Telfa Adhesive 3x4 7643
Electrode Foam Stress Purple
Electrode Infant Huggable 1620-003
Electrode Medgel Medline
Electrode Neonatel Medline
Electrode Neotrode 1720-003
Electrode Conmed 2001m
Electrode Ecg 30807732
Electrode Spiral 7000aa0
Enema Bucket 145546

Human Milk Fortifier Lad

Set Ext 20" B1369

Ez Gas li 793

Ez Liquid Entero Vu L140 600mlI
Ez Liquid Paque L196

Fastener Anchor Fast Endotrach
Film Fuji 14 X 17

Film Fuji 8 X 10 106-8620
Film Fuji Di-HI 10 X 12 (25 X 30)
Filter Exhal Dx-800

Filter Bacterial Gomco

Filter Blood Pall 120 Sq40s

036894-000000 5907261.1

36

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Filter Dc-li Disposable

Filter Line AdIt/Ped Xs04620
Flashlight

Fleet Enema Adult

Fluid Dispensing Sys 513506
Footprinters 3100-00pde 25/Bx
Cover Probe Thermoscan Pc200 Grey
Forcep Radial Jaw Biopsy 1518
Gastrografin Liquid 12 X 120ml
Gauze Pk lodoform 1" Non256015
Gauze Pk lodoform 1/2" Non256125
Gauze Pk lodoform 1/4" Non256145
Gauze Pk lodoform 2" Non256025
Gauze Pk Plain 1" Non255015
Gauze Pk Plain 1/2" Non255125
Gauze Pk Plain 1/4" Non255145
Gauze Pk Plain 2" Non255025
Gauze Sponge 2 X 2 Non-Ster
Gauze Sponge 2 X 2 Ster 8042
Gauze Sponge 4 X 4 Non-Ster
Gauze Sponge 4 X 4 Sterile

Gauze Vaseline 1 X 8

Gauze Vaseline 3 X 18

Gauze Vaseline 3 X 9

Gel Aquasonic 80z

Gentle Heel Lancet

Glasses Safety 34233

Glove Duraprene 6.0 2d73dp60
Glove Duraprene 6.5 2d73dp65
Glove Duraprene 7.0 2d73dp70
Glove Duraprene 7.5 2d73dp75
Glove Duraprene 8.0 2d73dp80
Glove Exam Large Nitrile

Glove Exam Medium Nitrile
Glove Exam Small Nitrile

Glove Exam Xlarge Nitrile

Glove Exam Xsmall Nitrile

Glove Exam Nitrile O.B

Glove Shower Elbow Length
Glycine 1.5% Irr 3000ml

Gown Bair Paws Flex Standard 81003
Gown Bair Paws Flex X1 81203
Gown Bair Paws Pediatric 81103
Gown Isolation Yellow

Gown Sterile Xlarge 95121

Heat & Moist Exchng 1589
Holder Wall Cannister 1500c
Hotline Blood/Fluid Warming L-70
Humidifier Prefill 003-40
Hydrogel Skintegrity Gel 1oz
Hydrogen Peroxide 160z
Hyperinflation System Hs-4251ea
Injection Site Interlink Nf9100

036894-000000 5907261.1 37

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Insert Carafe Water Dispo

Iv Arm Support Child 910-L

Iv Board Tarry 14" T52845

Iv Board Tarry 9' T52843

Iv Board Tarry Infant T92641
Kit Admit Ob 814229

Kit Admit Pediatric

Kit Anesthesia Dynjaal0417
Kit Blood Gas 4640p-1 (Abg)
Kit Care Nursery 158305

Kit Dressing Chg Try Dyndc2355
Kit lv Start

Kit Midstream Urine 842801
Kit Needle Guide 21g P09073-01
Kit Rtc 24-V Adult Inline

Kit Standard Suction Swab

Kit Suture Removal

Kit Syringe Stellant Dual

Label 1 X 2 5/8 White Ls1258
Label Parenteral Green

Lancet Suresoft 21g

Lemon Prep 40z Md0019-T
Lotion Baza Cleanse & Protect
Lr 1000ml L7500

Lr 500ml L7501

Magnesium Sulfate 40g/1000ml 6729-09
Mask 02 Adult 1041

Mask Anti Fog Non27379a
Mask Ear Fluid Resistant
Mask Isolation Child W/Loop
Mask Isolation Earloop Non27122
Mask N95 Regular 1860

Mask N95 Small 1860s

Mask Neb-U Adult 1895

Mask Neb-U Pedi 1896

Mask Performa Trk Lg

Mask Performa Trk Md

Mask Performa Trk Sm

Mask Face Surgical Tie

Mask Surgical Cone Non27381
Mitten Secure Disposable
Mouthpiece Ez Guard W/ Foam H336
Mouthpiece Safety 96200
Mouthwash 40z Alcohol Free
Nebulizer Entrainment 031-28
Needle 18g X 1 1/2 305196
Needle 20g X 1 4285

Needle 21g X 1 1/2 4286
Needle 21g X 1 4273

Needle 22g X 1 4289

Needle 22g X 1 1/2 4288
Needle 23g X 1 4290

Needle 259 X 5/8 4291

036894-000000 5907261.1 38

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Needle 27g X 1 1/4
Needle Blunt 18gx1/2 305180
Needle Blunt Filter 18gx 11/2 305211

Needle Grip Plus 20g X 3/4 (Pdi212865)

Needle Grip Plus 22g X 3/4
Needle Spinal 18 X 3%(Stock)
Needle Spinal 22 X 2%(Stock)
Needle Spinal 22 X 3.5 Whitacre
Needle Transfer Dbl Ended 17gx3/8
Nipple Preemie Slow Flow 53894
Ns .45% 500ml L8021

Ns 1000ml INJ L8000

Ns 100ml Single S8004-5264

Ns 45% 1000ml L8020

Ns 500ml Inj L8001

Ns Irr 2000ml R5200-01

Ns Irr 3000ml

Ns Irr 500ml R5201-01
Optifoam 4x4 Gentle Border

Oxyhood Cube Infant 7x7 81-Ths540ea

Pacifier Newborn Nuk

Pacifier Natural Newborn

Pack Daddy Deluxe

Pack Ice Instant

Pack Ice Lrg Disp W/Ties

Pack Ice Perineal

Pack Ice Sml Disp W/Ties

Pack Ob Delivery 29840

Foam Hibiclens 40z 57540

Packet Lubricant 3gr

Pad Adhesive Remover

Pad Attends Underpad 23x36

Pad Betadine Prep

Pad Defibrillator 2345n Orange
Pad Dressing Abd 7x8 9192a

Pad Dressing Abd 8 X 10

Pad Nail Polish Remover

Pad Nursing 2630

Pad Peri Non Adhesive

Pad Peri Self Adhesive

Pad Underpad 30 X 30

Pad Wipe Alcohol Prep

Panty Mesh Stretch Brief

Paper Ekg Lifepak 11240-000013
Paper Ekg Thermal Blnk 30725389
Paper Ekg Thrml Grid Hp 10632900
Paper Montr Fetal Red 30597226
Paper Recording Nk Fqw50-3-100
Paper Recording Nk Qw-60-2
Paper Thermal Ekg Ge Mac 5500
Paste Adapt 2 Oz Tube 79300
Paste Conductive Ten20 Tub Mvap
Pillow 12x16 Disp Non24392

036894-000000 5907261.1

39

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Pin Safety #3 Lrg

Pink Slip Slide Sheet

Port Gientri Salem Sump

Pouch Drainable 4" 18006

Pouch Ostomy 2 3/4 18004
Powder Adapt Premium 1oz 7906
Powder Baby Corn Starch Sween
Puracol 4x4

Pvp Prep 3/40z Foil L-3001-5s
Razor Blade Twin Disp

Razor Prep White Sterile

Record Protector 1 Pocket Green
Reflector Mini Thermal Preemie
Restraint Limb Foam

Ring Adapt Softflex 2" 7805
Scalpel W/Handle #10

Scalpel W/Handle #11 371611
Scalpel W/Handle #15

Scrub Brush W/Pvp Brn (30/Bx)
Scrub Exidine Qts 4%
Secondary Set 32" V1921

Sensor Adult Masimo 4000
Sensor Extend Bis 186-0160
Sensor Infant Masimo 4002

Set Basic 60 Nonvent Csp602vsl|
Set Basic 60 Y Valve 2421-0500
Set Blood Y 112" 10013037

Set Blood/Fluid Warmer D-100
Set Burrett 2441-0007

Set Butterfly 21g 367296

Set Clear Ext W/Clave 474921
Set E Pump 1000ml Screw 775100
Set E Pump Feed/Flush 773662
Set Epidural 110" 10010761

Set Ext Clear 473445

Set Ext W/2 Inj Site 473436

Set Ext Sml Bore V6213

Set Pca Pump 10800173

Set Primary 3y 109" 2426-0500
Set Primary Tpn 116" Filter

Set Fluid Warming 24200

Set Ranger Hi Flo 24355

Set Standard Flow 24250

Sets Cysto Fluid Admin 475
Shampoo & Bath Wash 20z
Shaving Cream 1.5 Oz

Sheet Ob 40 X 90 Blue

Shield Cannula Needleless Vamp
Shield Eye Protective Sv50a
Shield Mask Fluid W/Visor Non27710
Shield Nipple 17216

Similac Pro Advance W/Iron (66178 )
Similac Alimentum 20z Advanced 59738

036894-000000 5907261.1 40

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



Similac Glucose H20 10% 51004
Similac Glucose H20 5% 51002
Similac Neosure 20z 56177
Similac Soy Isomil W/Iron 56308
Similac Special Care 24 Cal W/Iron
Sitz Bath W/Bag H990-10
Skintegrity Wound Cleanser 80z
Slipper Grey XxI Adult

Slipper Red Universal

Soft Sorb Cleaners

Solution Betadine 4 Oz

Solution Control High Level 3
Solution Control Low Level 1
Spandage #1 Fngr,Toes,Wrst
Spandage #2 Sm Hand,Arm, Leg
Spandage #5 Small Head
Spandage #6 Large Head
Spandage #7 Small Chest
Spandage #8 Med Chest
Spandage #9 Large Chest
Speculum Ear Adult 52434-U
Speculum Ear Infant 52432-U
Speculum Vaginal Md W/ Light
Sponge Vistec Xray Lf

Stapler Skin Precise Ds-15
Stapler Skin Precise Ds-15
Stethoscope Disposable

Stocking Xlarge Knee

Stopcock 4 Way 456501

Stylet Blue Iv 22g 3060

Stylet Green Iv 189 X 1 1/4 3065
Stylet Grey Iv 16g 3062

Stylet Orange Iv 14g 3068

Stylet Pink Iv 20g 3067

Stylet Yellow Iv 24g 3063
Sucrose 24% Sweetease 15ml Cup
Swab Culturette 220116
Swabstick Alcohol 3's

Swabstick Betadine 4"

Syringe Saf 3cc 25g X 5/8 309592
Syringe 10cc 21g X 1 Ndl 309642
Syringe 10cc Luerlock Tip 309604
Syringe 20cc Luer Lock 302830
Syringe 20cc Slip Tip 302831
Syringe 30cc Luer Lock 302832
Syringe 30cc Slip Tip 302833
Syringe 3cc Luer Lok (309657)
Syringe 5cc Luerlock Tip 309646
Syringe 60cc Luerlock Tip
Syringe Bulb Ear 20z

Syringe Catheter Tip 20z 309620
Syringe Insulin 1/2ml 29gx1/2 305932
Syringe Insulin 1ml 29g X 1/2 305930

036894-000000 5907261.1 41

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA 023770-0081



Syringe Oral Med 10ml 305219
Syringe Saf 3cc 22gx1/1/2 309593
Syringe Saf 3cc 23gx1 309594
Syringe Th 1cc 279 305553
Syringe Th W/O Needle 1ml
System Comfort Flo 2410

Tape Allergic Red N-12

Tape Dura Silk 1" 1538-1

Tape Durapore 1/2" 1538-0

Tape Durapore Silk 2" 1538-2
Tape Measure 36" Infant Disp
Tape Medipore 4"

Tape Micro Paper 1" 1530-1

Tape Micro Paper 1/2" 1530-0
Tape Micropore 2" 1530-2

Tape Steri Strip 1/2 X 4 R1547
Tape Steri Strip 1/4 X 3 Non250314
Tape Steri Strip 1/8 X 3.0 R1540
Tape Trans Clear 1" 1527-1

Tape Zonas 1" 5104

Tape Zonas 2" 5106

Test Hemoccult Sensa (100/Bx)
Test Strip Sure Step Glucose

Tie Trach Foam Med Posey 8197m
Tip Ez-M Enema 8816

Tip Yankauer Open

Tissue Bedside

Tongue Depressor Infant

Tongue Depressor N/S (Stck)
Tongue Depressor Sterile (Stck)
Toothbrush

Toothpaste .850z

Tourniquet Non-Latex/Disp0 (Stock)
Towel Bib Tissue 13x18 3ply
Towel Pack Blue Cloth 4pk (Stock)
Towelette Cleansing

Towelette Ob

Tray Amniocentesis Dispo Lf
Tray Bladder 15fr 774415

Tray Bone Marrow Biopsy

Tray Gauze Kling Fluff Non25854
Tray Irriga 750301

Tray Spinal Adult 22g 4306¢
Tray Spinal Infant 4302c

Tray Sponge 4 X 4 Sterile

Tray Suction Cath 14fr 37424
Tray Thoracentesis Opt5000

Tray Wound Closure 181627
Tube Connecting 18in 48200
Tube Corrigated 100ft 1680

Tube Cream Sween 24 20z 7091
Tube Endotracheal Holder

Tube Lubricant 20z Mds032285

036894-000000 5907261.1

42

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



Tube Lubricant 40z Mds032290
Tube Supply 02 1115

Tube Warming Sub Zero 145
Tubing Connector O2 1420

Tur Reservoir Sys 6542-02
Urinals CIr W/ Lid

Urine Collector 320z

Urine Collector Newborn 7535
Urine Collector Seat

Urine Strainer 4712

Vacutainer Access Device (Stock)
Valve Bronch Biopsy Maj210
Valve Bronch Suction Maj209
Valve Lopez M9000

Valve Swabbable Transfer Set
Exchanger Hme Vent 10011

Vial Sterile Water 10ml
Volufeeder Nursers 180
Volumetric Excer Ped 2500ml
Volumetric Exerc 8884719009
Wafer Skin Barrier W/Tape 4" 14206
Wand Suction Iso Gard 800
Washcloths Readybath Msc095280
Water Concha 1650ml 381-50
Water Inhalation 1000ml 2d0735x
Water Similac Sterile 51000
Water Sterile 20ml 4887-20
Water Sterile IRR 11 R5000-01
Water Sterile IRR 3000ml 7973-08
Water Sterile IRR 500ml

Wipe Baby Pampers 17116

Wipe Protective Gel 7917

Wipe Sani Cloth Purple Q55172
Wipe Wet Task

Wrap Coban 2" Lf (Stock)

Wrap Coban 3" Lf (Stock)

Staple Extractor Dynj04058
Enema Mineral Oil

Cream Skin Repair Remedy 20z
Purewick 6/14

Cap Smart H Plus O2 Tubing
Mask Trach Adult 1075
Connector Double Swivel

Device Safe Secure U Shaped
Glove Duraprene 8.5

Pad Dressing Eye Oval (Stock)
Kit Syringe Single SSS-CTP-SPK
Barrier Critic Aid Clear 2.50z
Wipe Micro Kill 7x8

Amnihook Sterile 9601

036894-000000 5907261.1

43

US-DOCS\106799545.3 AH/Tulare District - First Amendment to APA

023770-0081



